## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Of American		07/15/2014	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StoneRiver, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 N. Sunny Slope Road, Suite 110	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424637	SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES
	3286241	RETIREMENT UNLIMITED
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	3217766	WORKINGRX
Registration Number:	3210896	LIFESUITE
Registration Number:	3170913	CLAIMS WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	3138320	YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S BUSINESS OWNER SUCCES
Registration Number:	3017764	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	3075622	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2963182	RELIAFAST
Registration Number:	3472144	POWERSUITE
Registration Number:	3509473	MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	3509472	EVERYDAY CENTS
Registration Number:	3008296	XCELERRATOR
Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX
Registration Number:	2894619	ARTIUS
Registration Number:	2905546	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	2723689	E-TOOLS
Registration Number:	2754111	DIRECTCOMPRX
Registration Number:	2588323	POLICY STAR
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0246** 900295380

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769567	TPSALERT
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP
Registration Number:	2460390	REGED
Registration Number:	2346892	PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT
Registration Number:	2582711	CLIENT CORE
Registration Number:	2281127	ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2277779	FOCUSON
Registration Number:	2244724	GOLDEN STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2260889	FINANCIAL INK
Registration Number:	2208769	
Registration Number:	2242075	
Registration Number:	2201368	URS
Registration Number:	2125657	THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSH
Registration Number:	2111943	FSC RATER
Registration Number:	2135348	THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1837492	LIFE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	1705762	ID3
Registration Number:	1613611	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	3085096	WCPA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PHARMACY ALLI
Registration Number:	2729046	NETWORKING PEOPLE WITH INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2280745	BUSINESS WISE FINANCIAL STRATEGIES FOR Y
Registration Number:	0878394	ILA
Serial Number:	85009535	FSC PIPELINE
Serial Number:	77819254	STREAM
Serial Number:	77671620	EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT
Serial Number:	77663362	
Serial Number:	77634799	STONERIVER
Serial Number:	77627153	ONE VISION. YOURS.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-832-4552

**Email:** delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Diane G. Elder

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 093826-0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane G. Elder

SIGNATURE:	/Diane Grace Elder/dge/;/61590/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver	#page1.tif	
source=Release of Security StoneRiver	#page2.tif	
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page3.tif		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page4.tif		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page5.tif		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page6.tif		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page7.tif		
source=Release of Security StoneRiver#page8.tif		

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 15, 2014 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of StoneRiver, Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 1, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor, an Obligor, executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 1, 2010 ("Notice"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 4, 2010 at Reel 4289 Frame 0599.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, NA

Name: Kevin

Title: Vice President

#### Schedule A

# **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES	3424637	5/6/08
RETIREMENT UNLIMITED	3286241	8/28/07
WORKINGRX	3217766	3/13/07
LIFESUITE	3210896	2/20/07
CLAIMS WORKSTATION	3170913	11/14/06
YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S. BUSINESS OWNER SUCCESS	3138320	9/5/06
STRATEGIES		
P2P LINK and Design	3017764	11/22/05
TRACKER	3075622	4/4/06
RELIAFAST	2963182	6/21/05
POWERSUITE	3472144	7/22/08
MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES	3509473	9/30/08
EVERYDAY CENTS	3509472	9/30/08
XCELERATOR	3008296	10/25/05
ARTIUS	2894619	10/19/04
P2P LINK	2905546	11/30/04
E-TOOLS	2723689	6/10/03
DIRECTCOMPRX	2754111	8/19/03
POLICY STAR	2588323	7/2/02
POWERCOMP	2529180	1/15/02
REGED	2460390	6/12/01
PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT	2346892	5/2/00
CLIENT CORE	2582711	6/18/02
ENTERPRISE	2281127	9/28/99
FOCUSON	2277779	9/14/99
GOLDEN STRATEGIES	2244724	5/11/99
FINANCIAL INK	2260889	7/13/99
Design Only	2208769	12/8/98
Design Only	2242075	4/27/99
URS	2201368	11/3/98
THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP	2125657	12/30/97
FSC RATER	2111943	11/11/97
THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS	2135348	2/10/98
LIFE PORTRAITS	1837492	5/24/94
ID3	1705762	8/4/92
WCPA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PHARMACY ALLIANCE	3085096	4/25/06
and Design		
EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT	3688688	9/29/09
Design Only	3800523	6/8/10
STONERIVER	3743223	1/26/10
ONE VISION. YOURS.	3743214	1/26/10

TRI1\884356v4

# **Pending Applications**

Viget/	Serial No.	Filing Date
FSC PIPELINE	85009535	4/8/10
STREAM	77819254	9/3/09

TRI1\884356v4

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 15, 2014 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of StoneRiver, Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 26, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor, an Obligor, executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of June 26, 2009 ("Notice"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 6, 2009 at Reel 4017 Frame 0396.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Kevin L. A

Title: Vice President

#### Schedule A

# **Registered Marks**:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES	3424637	5/6/08
RETIREMENT UNLIMITED	3286241	8/28/07
WORKINGRX	3217766	3/13/07
LIFESUITE	3210896	2/20/07
CLAIMS WORKSTATION	3170913	11/14/06
YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S. BUSINESS OWNER SUCCESS STRATEGIES	3138320	9/5/06
P2P LINK and Design	3017764	11/22/05
TRACKER	3075622	4/4/06
RELIAFAST	2963182	6/21/05
POWERSUITE	3472144	7/22/08
MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES	3509473	9/30/08
EVERYDAY CENTS	3509472	9/30/08
XCELERATOR	3008296	10/25/05
INSUREWORX	3067086	3/14/06
ARTIUS	2894619	10/19/04
P2P LINK	2905546	11/30/04
E-TOOLS	2723689	6/10/03
DIRECTCOMP RX	2754111	8/19/03
POLICY STAR	2588323	7/2/02
TPSALERT	2769567	9/30/03
POWERCOMP	2529180	1/15/02
REGED	2460390	6/12/01
PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT	2346892	5/2/00
CLIENT CORE	2582711	6/18/02
ENTERPRISE	2281127	9/28/99
FOCUSON	2277779	9/14/99
GOLDEN STRATEGIES	2244724	5/11/99
FINANCIAL INK	2260889	7/13/99
Design Only	2208769	12/8/98
Design Only	2242075	4/27/99
URS	2201368	11/3/98
THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP	2125657	12/30/97
FSC RATER	2111943	11/11/97
THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS	2135348	2/10/98
LIFE PORTRAITS	1837492	5/24/94
ID3	1705762	8/4/92
FREEDOM	1613611	9/18/90
WCPA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PHARMACY ALLIANCE and Design	3085096	4/25/06
NETWORKING PEOPLE WITH INFORMATION	2729046	6/24/03
BUSINESS WISE FINANCIAL STRATEGIES FOR YOU AND YOUR BUSINESS	2280745	9/28/99
ILA	878394	10/7/69

TRI1\884356v4

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT	77671620	2/17/09
Design Only	77663362	2/4/09
STONERIVER	77634799	12/17/08
ONE VISION. YOURS.	77627153	12/5/08

TRI1\884356v4

**RECORDED: 07/17/2014**